Coordination Group for Meteorological Satellites - CGMS

Decision on dates on WGI
activities in 2024-2025
(CGMS-52 to CGMS-53)

Presented to CGMS-52 WG-I| session, agenda item 8
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Coordination Group for Meteorological Satellites - CGMS

Executive summary of the WP

The purpose of this presentation is to guide the discussion on planning the dates and formats of the WGI
activities between CGMS-52 and up to and including CGMS-53.

CGMS WGl is invited to:
» Decide on the proposed WGI and Task Group intersessional meetings up to CGMS-53

» Taken note of the planned dates for the CGMS-53 Working Group and Plenary meetings

The confirmed schedule will be added to the online CGMS website meeting calendar.
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Coordination Group for Meteorological Satellites - CGMS

CGMS WGI Task Groups — Proposed dates for intersessional meetings leading up to CGMS-53

For discussion and confirmation by WGI. Once confirmed, these will be added to the CGMS website and invites sent by Chairs.

Lead Proposed CGMS-52 to CGMS-53 WGI intersessional dates

WGI Intersessional meetings

(with all Task Groups)

Dohyeong Kim / Sean Burns (WGI Co-
Chairs)
Karolina Nikolova (WGI Rapporteur)

Monday, 9 September 2024 at 12 UTC (with prep meeting Friday 6 September 2024 at 12
UTC)

Tuesday, 26 November 2024 at 12 UTC (with prep meeting Friday 22 November 2024 at
12 UTC)

Tuesday, 11 February 2025 at 12 UTC (with prep meeting Monday 10 February 2025 at
12 UTC)

Task Group on Low Latency Data Access

Antoine Jeanjean / Andrew Monham
(TG Co-Chairs)

Tuesday, 3 September 2024 at 12 UTC
Tuesday, 19 November 2024 at 12 UTC
Tuesday, 21 January 2025 at 12 UTC

Tuesday, 25 February 2025 at 12 UTC

Task Group on Space Environment
Sustainability

Andrew Monham/Jussi Luntama (TG Co-
Chairs)

Thursday, 27 June 2024 at 12 UTC
Thursday, 19 September 2024 at 12 UTC
Thursday, 28 November 2024 at 12 UTC
Wednesday, 29 January 2025 at 12 UTC
Wednesday, 12 March 2025 at 12 UTC

Task Group on Data Collection Services

Nicholas Coyne (TG Chair)

Monday, 23 May 2024 at 12 UTC
Thursday, 27 June 2024 at 12 UTC
Thursday, 25 July 2024 at 12 UTC
Thursday, 26 September 2024 at 12 UTC
Thursday, 24 October 2024 at 12 UTC
Thursday, 21 November 2024 at 12 UTC
Thursday, 23 January 2025 at 12 UTC
Thursday, 27 February 2025 at 12 UTC

Task Group on Satellite Data and Codes

Simon Elliott (TG Chair)

Tuesday, 1 October 2023 at 12 UTC
Tuesday, 4 February 2024 at 12 UTC

c.u )| Task Group on RFI detection, monitoring and

Mete

mapping

Beau Backus (TG Chair)

Thursday, 12 September 2024 at 12 UTC
Thursday, 14 November 2024 at 1 UTC
Thursday, 9 January 2025 at 1 UTC
Thursday, 20 February 2025 at 12 UTC
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Coordination Group for Meteorological Satellites - CGMS

CGMS-53 Working Groups and Plenary Dates

Planned dates for the CGMS-53 Working Group and Plenary meetings:

CGMS-53 Activity Planned dates

CGMS-53 working group meetings 24-28 March 2025
(location TBC)

CGMS-53 plenary session 3-5June 2025
(location TBD)
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Coordination Group for Meteorological Satellites - CGMS

To be considered by CGMS:

CGMS WGl is invited to:

» Decide on the proposed WGI and Task Group intersessional meetings up to CGMS-53

» Take note of the planned dates for the CGMS-53 Working Group and Plenary meetings

The confirmed schedule will be added to the CGMS website meeting calendar.
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